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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Dr. Jen Fong Ed.D.
Gwen Lin

Hours of Instruction

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

AEBG Program Area Instruction
ABE/ASE Not Entered
ESL/EI Civics 1
AWD Not Entered
K12 Success Not Entered
Short Term CTE Not Entered
Workforce Reentry Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship Not Entered
Total 1 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

ESL/EL K12 Short Workforce Pre-
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE Reentry Apprenticeship Totals
Not Not
AEBG $91,625 $183,250 $91,625 Not Entered Not Entered $366,500

Entered  Entered

Totals $208,795 $417,591 $0 $0  $208,795 $0 $0 $835,181
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$73,664

$208,795

Workforce
Reentry

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

$0
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Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered
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Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

$0

Totals

$0

$0

$0

$174,025

$0

$0

$0

$0

$294,656

$835,181

2/15/2019
Fund ABE/ASE
Not
CalWORKs Entered
. Not
NonCredit Entered
) Not
Perkins Entered
LCEF $43,506
Not
Fees Entered
K12 Adult Ed Not
Jail Funds Entered
Not
WIOATI Entered
Contracted Not
Services Entered
Other State 473,664
Grants
Totals $208,795
Certification
Alina Varona
Associate Dean
avarona@ccsf.edu
Tary Acebey
Management Assistant, AEBG
tacebey@ccsf.edu
Lucy Runkel
Assistant Director, AEBG

49 San Francisco Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact
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