Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

Member Representatives Dr. Jen Fong Ed.D. Gwen Lin

Hours of Instruction

AEBG Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	Not Entered
ESL/El Civics	1
AWD	Not Entered
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	Not Entered
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	1 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
AEBG	\$91,625	\$183,250	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$91,625	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$366,500
Totals	\$208,795	\$417,591	\$0	\$0	\$208,795	\$0	\$0	\$835,181

NOVA: AEBG Program Area Reporting: 2017-18 San Francisco Unified School District

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
CalWORKs	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
NonCredit	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Perkins	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
LCFF	\$43,506	\$87,013	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$43,506	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$174,025
Fees	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
WIOA II	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Contracted Services	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Other State Grants	\$73,664	\$147,328	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$73,664	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$294,656
Totals	\$208,795	\$417,591	\$0	\$0	\$208,795	\$0	\$0	\$835,181

Certification

49 San Francisco Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Alina Varona Associate Dean <u>avarona@ccsf.edu</u>

Tary Acebey Management Assistant, AEBG tacebey@ccsf.edu

Lucy Runkel Assistant Director, AEBG lrunkel@ccsf.edu

Approved by Alina Varona

2019-02-15





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.3.1</u>